507721938 01/30/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7769084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY PASSA	08/25/2022
ARTHUR PASSA	01/30/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PENNY PRECISION LLC
Street Address:	109 HENRY STREET
Internal Address:	APT 2
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16351253

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6034390175

Email: pennyprecisionllc@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: PENNY PRECISION LLC
Address Line 1: 109 HENRY STREET

Address Line 2: APT 2

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PENNYR.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN W PENNY
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan W. Penny/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - 1#page1.tif source=Assignment - 2#page1.tif

PATENT 507721938 REEL: 062535 FRAME: 0779

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: Methods and Systems for High Fidelity Electrical Capacitance Tomography

This assignment is directed to the invention disclosure entitled "Methods and Systems for High Fidelity Electrical Capacitance Tomography," filed on March 13, 2018 having Ryan Penny and Gregory Passa as listed inventors, hereinafter designated as the "Disclosure".

Assignment

Arthur Passa
95 Adams Drive
Portsmouth, Rhode Island, 02871
Hereinafter designated the "Assignee"

I assign and transfer, or have transferred to the Assignee the entirety of whatever right, title, and interest I may have under the Disclosure, including all inventions therein disclosed, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted for such inventions, all such inventions, and all rights to any and all applications including provisional, substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions, and to all extensions, reexaminations, and renewals thereof, to be held by Assignee for its own use to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted.

My wishes are Arthur Passa dedicate any such benefits derived from said Disclosure to the public. Any finding that I do not have any right, title and interest under the Disclosure would null and void this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request Assignee to insert here in parentheses

(16/351,253, filed: 03/12/2019; 62/642,572, filed 3/13/2018) the filing date and application number of any and all applications relating to the Disclosure when known.

Assignor

Gregory Passa

Name (Print)

08/25/2029

Date

Assignee

Arthur Passa

Name (Print)

08/25/2022

Date

Trans

alove boson

THOMAS J. SKALA JR Notary Public, State of Rhode Island My Commission Expires June 17, 2025

> PATENT REEL: 062535 FRAME: 0780

U.S. Application No.:16/351,253

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: Methods and Systems for High Fidelity Electrical Capacitance Tomography

This assignment is directed to the United States Application 16/351,253 filed on March 12, 2019, hereinafter designated as the "Application".

Assignment

PENNY PRECISION LLC 109 Henry St., Apartment 2 Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139

a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of Massachusetts, hereinafter designated as the "Assignee".

I hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee my entire right, title, and interest under the Application, including all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted for such inventions, all such inventions and all rights in the Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions, and to all extensions, reexaminations, renewals thereof, to be held by Assignee for its own use to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application to Assignee.

Atten Passa

Name (Print)

January 30, 2023

95 Adams Drug Portsmouth, RI 02871

Address

PATENT REEL: 062535 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 01/30/2023